

City of Oregon City
Hazelwood Drive Sewer Replacement - Phase 2
Bid Tabulation

Date: 3/7/19 2:00 PM

Apparent Low

Other Bidders

Item	Description	Units	Quantity	Engineers Estimate		Trench Line Excavation		Canby Excavating Inc.		Braun Construction		Landis & Landis Construction		James W. Fowler Co.	
				Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 75,500.00	\$ 75,500.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 99,509.00	\$ 99,509.00
2	Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 17,900.00	\$ 17,900.00	\$ 47,350.00	\$ 47,350.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 43,380.00	\$ 43,380.00
3	Erosion and Sediment Control	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
4	Construction Survey Work	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
5	Rock Excavation	CY	300	\$ 300.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 124,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 49,500.00
6	Boulder Excavation	CY	150	\$ 300.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 14,700.00
7	Trench Foundation	CY	100	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00
8	Dewatering	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
8	Mainline Video Inspection	LF	2600	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 13,910.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 11,700.00
9	12-inch PVC Sewer Pipe, Class B Backfill	LF	1268	\$ 175.00	\$ 221,900.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 209,220.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 270,084.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 304,320.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 247,260.00	\$ 307.00	\$ 389,276.00
10	Concrete Manholes, 48-inch Diameter	EA	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
11	Replacement of Existing Manholes, 48-inch Diameter	EA	5	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 45,500.00
12	Abandon Existing Sanitary Sewer Main	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
13	Bypass Pumping	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00
15	Replace Existing Laterals, 6-inch PVC	EA	15	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 70,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 127,500.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 72,000.00
16	Trench Resurfacing, Temporary HMAC, 2-inch Depth	SY	420	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 33.70	\$ 14,154.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 33,180.00
17	Trench Resurfacing, Permanent HMAC, 6-inch Depth	SY	560	\$ 83.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 37,520.00	\$ 100.30	\$ 56,168.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 41,440.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 42,000.00
18	Property Restoration	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00
19	Stream Bank Restoration	LS	1	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 43,700.00	\$ 43,700.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 27,147.00	\$ 27,147.00
20	Extra Work as Authorized	FORCE	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
TOTAL (ITEMS 1 TO 20)					\$ 866,600.00	-17.0%	\$ 719,000.00	5.2%	\$ 911,866.00	-3.5%	\$ 835,920.00	0.1%	\$ 867,260.00	14.6%	\$ 993,092.00

Notes: 1. There were multiplication errors calculating the Extended Prices for the Rock Excavation and Boulder Excavation Bid Items on Canby Excavating's bid. These errors resulted in the Bid Total stated in the bid to be \$811,866.00, but the correct Bid Total based on Unit Prices and Unit Quantities should have been \$911,866.00
2. There was a summation error in James W. Fowler Co. bid. Bid total stated on Bid Schedule was \$995,092.00, but the summation of Extended Prices total is \$993,092.00